# L03000004952

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



P 02/11/03--01019--001 \*\*25.00 01/27/03--01082--013 \*\*130.00



W03-2476 J. BRYAN JAN 2 8 2003. J. BRYAN FEB 1 1 2003



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Ken Detzner Secretary of State

January 28, 2003

W. RODGERS MOORE, ESQ. 2424 N. FEDERAL HWY., STE. 160 BOCA RATON, FL 33431

SUBJECT: 11996-12018 MERCADO INVESTMENTS, LLC Ref. Number: W03000002476

We have received your document for 11996-12018 MERCADO INVESTMENTS, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

There is a balance due of \$25.00.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6043.

Joey Bryan Document Specialist

Letter Number: 003A00005215



ł

W. RODGERS MOORE, P.A. \_

ATTORNEY AT LAW

1 2

February 4, 2003

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations 409 Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399 ATTN: JOEY BRYAN 2424 N. FEDERAL HIGHWAY SUITE 160 BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33431

BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33431

MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. Box 7073



PHONE

## RE: ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR 11996-12018 MERCADO INVESTMENTS, LLC, A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Dear Mr. Bryan:

Pursuant to our conversation of this afternoon with your co-worker, Mr. Lee Rivers, we are enclosing check # 3593, in the amount of \$25.00, to cover the difference in the cost of filing fees and certified copy. Also enclosed is a copy of our original letter dated January 23, 2003.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this request. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Very truly yours,

W. RODGERS MOORE, P.A. W. Rodgers Moore, Esq.

WRM:mga Enclosures

\Acerpower7861\my documents\CARVEL\Estate of Sue Jane Carvel\2nd Letter to F. Dept of State (Art. of Org) 020403.doc

W. RODGERS MOORE, P.A.-

ATTORNEY AT LAW

2424 N. FEDERAL HIGHWAY Suite 160 Boca Raton, Florida 33431

January 23, 2003

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations 409 Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 7073 Boca Raton, Florida 33431



PHONE

FAX

(561) 394-7910

(561) 393-6541 Direct Dial

# RE: ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR 11996-12018 MERCADO INVESTMENTS, LLC, A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed and filed herewith are the Articles of Organization and Acceptance of Registered Agent for the above limited liability company, and our check no. 3581 in the amount of \$130.00, for the filing fees and certified copy.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Very truly yours,

W. RODGERS MOORE, P.A.

By:

W. Rodgers Moore, Esq.

WRM:mga Enclosures

NAcerpower7861/my documents/CARVEL/Estate of Sue Jane Carvel/Letter FL Dept of State (Art of Org) 012303.doc

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

CH EBIOKE 11996-12018 MERCADO INVESTMENTS, LLC, A Florida Limited Liab Company

#### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of this limited liability\_company is: 11996-12018 MERCADO INVESTMENTS, LLC.

#### ARTICLE IT ADDRESS

The address of the place of business and the mailing address of the limited liability company are Suite 456, 2424 North Federal Highway, Boca Raton, Florida 33431.

ARTICLE III

Q 63.00001286 MANAGEMENT This limited liability company is to be initially managed by 11996-12018 MERCADO MGT., INC., a Florida Corporation, until it is removed or it resigns and its successor or successors are elected.

#### ARTICLE IV REGISTERED AGENT

The name and address of the initial registered agent for service is W. Rodgers Moore, Esq., Suite 456, 2424 North Federal Highway, Boca Raton, Florida 33431.

Executed this  $\frac{23}{2}$  day of January, 2003.

MEMBER -By: Ródgers Moore



### ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned Registered Agent, who is a resident of Palm Beach County, Florida, resides at 7623 Sierra Terrace, Boca Raton, Florida 33433 and whose office address is Suite 456, 2424 North Federal Highway, Boca Raton, Florida 33431, accepts designation as Registered Agent.

÷ Rodgers Moore ...

\\Acerpower7861\my documents\CARVEL\Estate of Sue Jane Carvel\ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION 012103.doc

